
5th Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2013

RESULTS

Figures

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 11:00

Referee Berendsen Carry SUI

Panel 1 Panel 2

Assistant Referee Poiger  Katharina SCDU
Judge 1 Nuler Julia AUT Judge 1 Nuler Julia AUT
Judge 2 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 2 Weder Michelle FLOS
Judge 3 Masters Heda LN Judge 3 Masters Heda LN
Judge 4 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 4 Morger Susi LNZ
Judge 5 Robert Nadia SUI Judge 5 Robert Nadia SUI
Judge 6 Trifiro Valentina LUG Judge 6 Trifiro Valentina LUG

Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 Harris Sarah SUI Judge 1 Harris Sarah SUI
Judge 2 Stettler  Fabienne PCB Judge 2 Stettler  Fabienne PCB
Judge 3 Darmel Aliona BLR Judge 3 Darmel Aliona BLR
Judge 4 Molinari Monica LUG Judge 4 Molinari Monica LUG
Judge 5 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ Judge 5 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ
Judge 6 Brandl Tamara AUT Judge 6 Brandl Tamara AUT

Rank Nation / Club Name YB 100 %

1 SWITZERLAND NYFFELER Sara 95 71.7569
2 AUSTRIA FORMANEK Charlotte 97 69.8624
3 SWITZERLAND NIPPEL Melanie 96 68.3257
4 AUSTRIA WIDMANN Leonie 96 67.2936
5 AUSTRIA WIDMANN Livia 96 67.0734
6 AUSTRIA WEINMANN Victoria 97 66.2133
7 SWITZERLAND JACCARD Gladys 96 66.1972
8 BELARUS TALEIKO Volha 98 65.7706
9 AUSTRIA PINTER Edit 98 64.9679

10 SWITZERLAND RUFER Noëlle 97 64.5573
11 SWITZERLAND UMICEVIC Mina 95 64.3280
12 BELARUS NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 98 63.8670
13 AUSTRIA GERHALTER Judith 97 63.6216
14 SWITZERLAND FLURI Christine 97 63.5803
15 AUSTRIA STEPANEK Katrin 98 63.4862
16 AUSTRIA GERHALTER Marlene 97 63.1720
17 SWITZERLAND NYDEGGER Michelle 96 62.8509
18 SWITZERLAND ROSSELET Pauline 97 62.8234
19 SC FLÖS BUCHS SCHIERSCHER Marluce 98 62.7798
20 SC FLÖS BUCHS MECHNIG Milena 98 62.6927
21 SWITZERLAND DESPLAND Charlotte 95 62.5780
22 SC FLÖS BUCHS VALIEVA Ekaterina 97 62.5528
23 SWITZERLAND NÉDELLEC Morgane 97 62.4381
24 LAUSANNE NATATION GLOOR Sophie 97 62.3349
25 SC FLÖS BUCHS ROHRER Nina 95 62.1835
26 SWITZERLAND SOLDATI Lucia 95 62.0275
27 SWITZERLAND KREIS Lea 97 61.8509
28 BELARUS SHKULEVA Nastassiya 98 61.2408
29 BELARUS SALTANOVICH Volha 98 60.6628
30 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO NOBILE Anna 97 60.0619
31 LAUSANNE NATATION SÉCHAUD Marjorie 97 59.0573
32 SC FLÖS BUCHS SIEGFRIED Jennifer 97 58.9128
33 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO GIOVANELLI Mara 96 57.0596
34 SC FLÖS BUCHS BERLIAT Jasmin 97 56.3372

DNS SC FLÖS BUCHS KIPFER Nadja 97 0.0000
DNS SC FLÖS BUCHS HALDENER Nicole 97 0.0000
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5th Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2013

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 11:00

Referee Berendsen Carry SUI

Panel 1 Panel 2

Ass. Referee Poiger  Katharina SCDU Ass. Referee
Judge 1 Nuler Julia AUT Judge 1 Nuler Julia AUT
Judge 2 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 2 Weder Michelle FLOS
Judge 3 Masters Heda LN Judge 3 Masters Heda LN
Judge 4 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 4 Morger Susi LNZ
Judge 5 Robert Nadia SUI Judge 5 Robert Nadia SUI
Judge 6 Trifiro Valentina LUG Judge 6 Trifiro Valentina LUG

Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 Harris Sarah SUI Judge 1 Harris Sarah SUI
Judge 2 Stettler  Fabienne PCB Judge 2 Stettler  Fabienne PCB
Judge 3 Darmel Aliona BLR Judge 3 Darmel Aliona BLR
Judge 4 Molinari Monica LUG Judge 4 Molinari Monica LUG
Judge 5 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ Judge 5 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ
Judge 6 Brandl Tamara AUT Judge 6 Brandl Tamara AUT

Figure 1   313 Kip Split Closing 180° 2.5
Figure 2   112f Ibis Continuous Spin (720°) 2.8
Figure 3   355b Porpoise Full Twist 2.5
Figure 4   150 Knight 3.1 0.917

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

1 SWITZERLAND NYFFELER Sara 95 7.3 7.2 6.8 7.1 7.2 7.0 17.8125 71.7569
7.2 7.1 6.9 7.2 7.2 7.1 20.0200
7.3 7.4 6.9 7.3 7.4 6.6 18.0625
7.2 7.3 7.0 7.3 7.5 7.0 22.3200

2 AUSTRIA FORMANEK Charlotte 97 7.2 7.3 7.0 7.1 7.1 7.1 17.8125 69.8624
7.0 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.7 6.7 19.1800
7.0 7.0 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.3 18.0000
6.9 6.7 6.8 6.6 6.9 7.2 21.1575

3 SWITZERLAND NIPPEL Melanie 96 7.0 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.9 6.7 17.0625 68.3257
6.7 6.9 6.6 7.1 7.0 6.8 19.1800
6.4 6.7 6.8 6.7 6.7 6.6 16.6875
6.8 7.0 7.2 7.3 6.7 6.8 21.5450

4 AUSTRIA WIDMANN Leonie 96 6.7 6.6 6.9 7.3 7.0 6.6 17.0000 67.2936
6.7 6.4 6.3 6.6 6.6 6.7 18.4100
6.6 6.6 6.7 7.0 6.8 7.0 16.9375
6.7 6.5 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.9 21.0025

5 AUSTRIA WIDMANN Livia 96 6.5 6.4 6.4 6.7 6.7 6.5 16.3125 67.0734
6.7 6.3 7.0 6.8 6.5 6.5 18.5500
6.8 6.7 6.5 6.5 6.6 6.8 16.6250
7.0 6.9 6.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.6225

6 AUSTRIA WEINMANN Victoria 97 6.9 6.6 6.6 6.9 7.0 6.6 16.8750 66.2133
6.6 6.5 6.5 6.7 6.6 6.7 18.4800
6.5 6.4 6.1 6.4 6.5 6.6 16.1250
6.7 6.7 6.4 6.6 6.7 6.8 20.6925

7 SWITZERLAND JACCARD Gladys 96 6.9 6.9 6.4 6.8 6.8 6.7 17.0000 66.1972
6.9 6.8 6.4 7.0 7.0 6.8 19.2500
6.6 6.8 5.9 6.6 6.6 6.4 16.3750
6.4 6.4 6.4 6.5 5.9 6.0 19.5300

8 BELARUS TALEIKO Volha 98 6.7 6.6 6.4 5.8 6.9 6.5 16.3750 65.7706
6.9 6.8 6.6 6.5 6.3 6.9 18.7600
6.3 6.6 6.7 6.5 6.6 6.2 16.2500
6.6 6.8 6.5 6.6 6.5 6.3 20.3050

9 AUSTRIA PINTER Edit 98 6.7 6.5 6.5 6.8 6.7 6.7 16.6250 64.9679
6.4 6.3 6.2 6.8 6.2 6.4 17.7100
6.4 6.7 6.7 6.5 6.6 7.0 16.5625
6.3 6.3 6.8 6.4 6.2 6.7 19.9175
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5th Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2013

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 11:00

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

10 SWITZERLAND RUFER Noëlle 97 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.8 6.8 6.4 16.3750 64.5573
6.7 6.6 6.4 6.5 6.5 6.3 18.2000
6.3 6.5 6.2 6.5 6.4 6.2 15.8750
6.6 6.7 6.4 6.3 6.3 6.4 19.9175

11 SWITZERLAND UMICEVIC Mina 95 6.6 6.3 6.3 6.8 6.8 6.3 16.2500 64.3280
6.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 6.5 6.5 18.0600
6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.4 15.8125
6.2 6.4 6.7 6.5 6.5 6.4 19.9950

12 BELARUS NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 98 6.7 6.4 6.0 6.4 6.5 6.4 16.0625 63.8670
6.9 6.6 6.7 6.7 6.9 6.6 18.8300
6.2 6.4 6.4 6.0 6.4 6.3 15.8125
6.4 6.1 6.2 6.0 6.0 6.1 18.9100

13 AUSTRIA GERHALTER Judith 97 6.6 6.4 6.2 6.0 6.3 6.4 15.8125 63.6216
6.5 6.0 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.4 17.7100
6.5 6.4 6.3 6.7 6.3 6.5 16.0625
6.1 6.2 6.0 6.7 6.5 6.7 19.7625

14 SWITZERLAND FLURI Christine 97 6.5 6.4 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.2 15.8125 63.5803
6.3 6.4 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.4 17.7100
6.7 6.7 6.4 6.4 6.5 6.4 16.2500
6.4 6.5 6.4 6.2 6.2 6.0 19.5300

15 AUSTRIA STEPANEK Katrin 98 6.6 6.5 6.8 6.6 6.6 6.4 16.4375 63.4862
6.4 6.1 5.7 6.3 6.0 6.4 17.3600
6.2 6.3 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.7 15.5625
6.3 6.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.6 19.8400

16 AUSTRIA GERHALTER Marlene 97 6.6 6.4 6.4 7.0 6.6 6.5 16.3125 63.1720
6.7 5.8 6.0 6.3 6.2 6.1 17.2200
6.3 6.4 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.6 15.5625
6.1 6.2 6.5 6.4 6.4 6.6 19.7625

17 SWITZERLAND NYDEGGER Michelle 96 6.6 6.3 6.1 6.6 6.5 6.3 16.0625 62.8509
5.9 6.1 6.1 6.2 6.5 6.3 17.2900
6.4 6.4 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.1 15.6250
6.3 6.5 6.1 6.3 6.4 6.2 19.5300

18 SWITZERLAND ROSSELET Pauline 97 6.1 6.3 6.2 6.1 6.0 6.0 15.2500 62.8234
6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.4 6.4 17.5000
6.0 6.4 6.3 6.2 5.9 6.3 15.5000
6.5 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.6 6.5 20.2275

19 SC FLÖS BUCHS SCHIERSCHER Marluce 98 6.7 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.4 15.8750 62.7798
6.6 6.5 6.1 6.2 6.4 6.4 17.8500
6.3 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.1 6.0 15.5625
6.1 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 19.1425

20 SC FLÖS BUCHS MECHNIG Milena 98 6.4 6.5 6.0 6.4 6.4 6.6 16.0625 62.6927
6.5 6.4 6.3 6.2 6.4 6.4 17.8500
6.0 6.2 5.8 6.0 6.1 6.1 15.1250
6.3 6.4 6.3 6.1 6.2 6.1 19.2975

21 SWITZERLAND DESPLAND Charlotte 95 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.8 15.6250 62.5780
6.2 6.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.2 17.4300
6.3 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.3 6.3 15.6250
6.4 6.4 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 19.5300

22 SC FLÖS BUCHS VALIEVA Ekaterina 97 6.7 6.6 6.3 6.5 6.4 6.5 16.2500 62.5528
6.5 6.3 6.0 6.1 6.5 6.4 17.7100
6.3 6.3 5.8 5.9 6.2 6.1 15.3125
6.2 6.0 6.2 6.3 6.0 5.8 18.9100

23 SWITZERLAND NÉDELLEC Morgane 97 6.5 6.3 6.4 6.6 6.6 6.3 16.1250 62.4381
6.4 6.1 6.3 6.5 6.9 6.3 17.8500
6.2 6.0 6.3 6.2 6.0 5.9 15.2500
6.2 6.3 6.4 5.9 5.9 5.8 18.8325
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5th Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2013

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 11:00

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

24 LAUSANNE NATATION GLOOR Sophie 97 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.0 6.0 15.3750 62.3349
6.7 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.2 17.5700
6.2 6.3 6.4 6.4 6.1 6.0 15.6250
6.4 6.2 6.4 6.3 6.1 6.1 19.3750

25 SC FLÖS BUCHS ROHRER Nina 95 6.4 6.4 6.0 6.2 6.0 6.5 15.6250 62.1835
6.0 6.3 6.1 6.4 6.0 5.8 17.0800
5.9 6.3 6.1 6.0 6.1 6.4 15.3125
6.4 6.4 6.5 6.3 6.4 6.2 19.7625

26 SWITZERLAND SOLDATI Lucia 95 6.4 6.2 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.2 15.6875 62.0275
6.3 6.0 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.5 17.2200
5.9 6.0 6.0 6.4 6.3 6.1 15.2500
6.3 6.2 6.0 6.3 6.4 6.3 19.4525

27 SWITZERLAND KREIS Lea 97 6.0 6.3 5.9 6.2 6.2 6.0 15.2500 61.8509
5.9 6.1 5.8 6.3 6.1 6.2 17.0100
6.5 6.5 6.4 6.3 6.2 6.3 15.9375
6.2 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.0 6.1 19.2200

28 BELARUS SHKULEVA Nastassiya 98 6.3 6.3 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.9 14.8750 61.2408
6.2 6.2 6.0 5.9 6.0 6.0 16.9400
6.1 6.3 6.3 6.1 6.3 6.2 15.5625
6.3 6.3 6.4 6.2 6.2 6.2 19.3750

29 BELARUS SALTANOVICH Volha 98 6.6 6.1 5.8 6.1 6.2 5.9 15.1875 60.6628
6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.1 16.8700
6.2 6.1 5.9 5.7 6.0 6.0 15.0000
6.3 6.2 6.5 6.0 6.1 6.0 19.0650

30 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO NOBILE Anna 97 6.0 6.0 5.9 6.0 6.1 6.3 15.0625 60.0619
5.6 6.1 5.9 6.0 5.9 6.3 16.7300
5.9 6.0 5.7 6.0 5.9 5.7 14.6875
5.9 6.0 6.0 6.3 6.2 6.3 18.9875

31 LAUSANNE NATATION SÉCHAUD Marjorie 97 5.8 5.9 6.1 5.9 5.9 6.0 14.8125 59.0573
6.1 5.7 6.0 5.9 5.9 6.0 16.6600
6.0 5.9 5.7 6.1 5.8 5.8 14.6875
6.1 6.2 5.8 5.7 5.9 5.7 18.2125

32 SC FLÖS BUCHS SIEGFRIED Jennifer 97 5.5 5.9 5.8 5.9 5.9 5.6 14.5000 58.9128
6.1 6.2 5.8 6.1 6.1 5.9 16.9400
6.0 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.9 5.8 14.5625
6.0 6.1 5.7 6.2 5.7 5.6 18.2125

33 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO GIOVANELLI Mara 96 5.3 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.4 6.1 13.7500 57.0596
5.6 5.7 5.7 5.8 6.3 6.3 16.4500
5.6 5.7 5.5 6.1 5.5 5.5 13.9375
5.8 6.1 5.6 6.1 5.8 5.6 18.0575

34 SC FLÖS BUCHS BERLIAT Jasmin 97 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.9 14.1250 56.3372
5.2 5.5 5.5 5.3 5.8 5.9 15.4700
5.8 5.8 5.6 5.7 6.2 5.7 14.3750
5.6 5.7 5.8 5.6 5.6 5.5 17.4375
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5th Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2013

RESULTS

Team
Free Routine Final

Piscina Comunale Lugano 07 APR 2013 Start time 14:30

Referee Berendsen Carry SUI
Ass. Referee Brandl Tamara AUT
Observer Brennwald Nina SUI

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Harris Sarah SUI Judge 1 Wyss-Weder  Monica FLOS
Judge 2 Darmel Aliona BLR Judge 2 Nuler Julia AUT
Judge 3 Molinari Monica LUG Judge 3 Masters Heda LN
Judge 4 Poiger  Katharina SCDU Judge 4 Robert Nadia SUI
Judge 5 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 5 Morger Susi LNZ
Judge 6 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ Judge 6 Trifiro Valentina LUG

Figure
Rank Nation / Club Name Individual 1 2 3 4 5 6 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 SWITZERLAND NYFFELER Sara 71.7569 Execution 7.6 7.2 7.7 7.8 7.9 8.0 40% 15.5000 Routine
NIPPEL Melanie 68.3257 Synchronisation 7.2 7.1 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.9 30% 11.2500 76.8750

NYDEGGER Michelle 62.8509 Difficulty 7.5 7.3 7.9 7.7 7.8 7.8 30% 11.5500 Figures
DESPLAND Charlotte 62.578 TM 38.3000 65.3337

ROSSELET Pauline 62.8234 Choreography 7.8 7.9 7.6 7.8 7.7 7.6 50% 19.3125
JACCARD Gladys 66.1972 Music Interp. 7.9 8.0 7.3 7.7 7.8 7.5 30% 11.5875
RUFER Noëlle 64.5573 Manner of Pres. 7.7 7.9 7.6 7.6 7.7 7.7 20% 7.6750 Total

FLURI Christine 63.5803 AI 38.5750 142.2087

R- NÉDELLEC Morgane 62.4381
R- SOLDATI Lucia 62.0275
R- KREIS Lea 61.8509
R- UMICEVIC Mina 64.328

2 AUSTRIA WIDMANN Leonie 67.2936 Execution 7.5 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.8 7.6 40% 14.9000 Routine
WIDMANN Livia 67.0734 Synchronisation 7.0 7.2 7.3 7.5 7.6 7.5 30% 11.0625 74.9375

FORMANEK Charlotte 69.8624 Difficulty 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.7 7.4 30% 11.1375 Figures
GERHALTER Marlene 63.172 TM 37.1000 65.7113

WEINMANN Victoria 66.2133 Choreography 7.6 7.6 7.7 7.6 7.6 7.2 50% 19.0000
GERHALTER Judith 63.6216 Music Interp. 7.6 7.8 7.5 7.5 7.7 7.3 30% 11.3625
PINTER Edit 64.9679 Manner of Pres. 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.6 7.2 20% 7.4750 Total

STEFANEK Katrin 63.4862 AI 37.8375 140.6488

3 SC FLÖS BUCHS ROHRER Nina 62.1835 Execution 6.8 6.9 6.7 6.7 7.6 7.1 40% 13.7500 1.0 Routine
VALIEVA Ekaterina 62.5528 Synchronisation 7.0 7.0 6.8 6.9 7.5 6.9 30% 10.4250 68.9000

SCHIERSCHER Marluce 62.7798 Difficulty 6.6 7.0 6.7 6.9 7.6 7.0 30% 10.3500 Figures
BERLIAT Jasmin 56.3372 TM 34.5250 60.9098

MECHNIG Milena 62.6927 Choreography 7.3 7.1 6.4 7.2 7.1 6.8 50% 17.6250
SIEGFRIED Jennifer 58.9128 Music Interp. 7.4 7.4 6.5 7.3 7.0 6.7 30% 10.6500
R-KIPFER Nadja DNS Manner of Pres. 7.3 7.4 6.2 7.3 7.0 6.8 20% 7.1000 Total

AI 35.3750 129.8098



5th Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2013

RESULTS

Duet
Free Routine Final

Piscina Comunale Lugano 07 APR 2013 Start time 11:00

Referee Berendsen Carry SUI
Ass. Referee Weder Michelle FLOS
Observer Brennwald Nina SUI

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Wyss-Weder  Monica FLOS Judge 1 Brandl Tamara AUT
Judge 2 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 2 Kozena Renata CZE
Judge 3 Robert Nadia SUI Judge 3 Darmel Aliona BLR
Judge 4 Masters Heda LN Judge 4 Harris Sarah SUI
Judge 5 Stettler  Fabienne PCB Judge 5 Molinari Monica LUG
Judge 6 Nuler Julia AUT Judge 6 Poiger  Katharina SCDU

Figure

Rank Nation / Club Name Individual 1 2 3 4 5 6 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 SWITZERLAND NYFFELER Sara 71.7569 Execution 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.9 7.8 40% 15.4500 Routine

NIPPEL Melanie 68.3257 Synchronisation 7.8 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.8 7.5 30% 11.3625 77.3500

Difficulty 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.9 7.7 7.7 30% 11.5500 Figures

TM 38.3625 70.0413

Choreography 7.5 8.1 7.9 7.8 7.6 7.9 50% 19.5000
Music Interp. 7.6 8.0 7.9 8.0 7.7 7.9 30% 11.8125

Manner of Pres. 7.4 7.8 8.1 7.5 7.7 7.7 20% 7.6750 Total

AI 38.9875 147.3913

2 AUSTRIA WIDMANN Leonie 67.2936 Execution 7.4 7.3 7.6 7.0 7.3 7.4 40% 14.7000 Routine

WIDMANN Livia 67.0734 Synchronisation 7.3 7.2 7.0 7.1 7.1 7.2 30% 10.7250 74.0000

Difficulty 7.6 7.2 7.5 7.4 7.0 7.5 30% 11.1000 Figures

TM 36.5250 67.1835

Choreography 7.3 8.0 7.8 7.3 7.3 7.6 50% 18.7500
Music Interp. 7.4 7.5 7.8 7.5 7.4 7.8 30% 11.3250

Manner of Pres. 7.2 7.6 8.0 7.0 7.3 7.5 20% 7.4000 Total

AI 37.4750 141.1835

3 BELARUS TALEIKO Volha 65.7706 Execution 7.1 6.6 6.8 7.0 7.0 7.4 40% 13.9500 Routine

NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 63.867 Synchronisation 6.9 6.5 6.2 6.8 6.8 7.4 30% 10.1250 70.0750

Difficulty 7.0 6.6 7.0 7.2 6.7 7.2 30% 10.4625 Figures

TM 34.5375 64.8188

Choreography 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.7 6.8 7.4 50% 17.9375
Music Interp. 6.8 7.3 7.6 6.5 6.6 7.3 30% 10.5000

Manner of Pres. 6.9 7.4 7.5 6.5 6.8 7.3 20% 7.1000 Total

AI 35.5375 134.8938

4 Lausanne Natation GLOOR Sophie 62.3349 Execution 6.7 6.9 6.9 6.5 7.2 6.8 40% 13.6500 Routine

NÉDELLEC Morgane 62.4381 Synchronisation 6.7 6.7 6.0 6.7 6.9 6.9 30% 10.1250 69.1125

R-SÉCHAUD Marjorie -59.0573 Difficulty 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 7.0 7.1 30% 10.2750 Figures

TM 34.0500 62.3865

Choreography 6.8 7.2 7.2 6.6 7.1 7.0 50% 17.5625
Music Interp. 7.0 7.0 7.2 6.5 6.9 7.1 30% 10.5000

Manner of Pres. 6.7 7.1 7.3 6.8 7.2 6.9 20% 7.0000 Total

AI 35.0625 131.4990

5 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro NOBILE Anna 60.0619 Execution 6.4 6.4 6.5 6.3 6.8 6.6 40% 12.9500 Routine

GIOVANELLI Mara 57.0596 Synchronisation 6.5 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.7 6.8 30% 9.7125 64.8750

R-SOLDATI Lucia -62.0275 Difficulty 6.7 6.3 6.5 6.6 6.5 6.9 30% 9.8625 Figures

TM 32.5250 58.5607

Choreography 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.3 6.8 6.9 50% 16.3125
Music Interp. 6.5 6.2 5.8 6.1 6.7 6.9 30% 9.5625

Manner of Pres. 6.2 6.6 6.0 6.4 6.7 6.7 20% 6.4750 Total

AI 32.3500 123.4357



5th Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2013

RESULTS

Solo
Free Routine Final

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 16:00

Referee Berendsen Carry SUI
Ass. Referee Harris Sarah SUI
Observer Brennwald Nina SUI

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Poiger  Katharina SCDU Judge 1 Robert Nadia SUI
Judge 2 Darmel Aliona BLR Judge 2 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ
Judge 3 Nuler Julia AUT Judge 3 Masters Heda LN
Judge 4 Trifiro Valentina LUG Judge 4 Brandl Tamara AUT
Judge 5 Stettler  Fabienne PCB Judge 5 Odermatt Silvia LUG
Judge 6 Wyss-Weder Monica FLOS Judge 6 Kozena Renata CZE

Figure

Rank Nation / Club Name Individual 1 2 3 4 5 6 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 SWISS JUNIOR SYNCHRO TEAM NYFFELER Sara 71.7569 Execution 7.5 8.2 7.7 7.5 7.6 7.3 50% 18.9375 Routine

Synchronisation 7.1 8.3 7.9 7.3 7.5 7.2 10% 3.7375 74.8500

Difficulty 7.4 8.3 7.7 7.5 7.5 7.0 40% 15.0500 Figures

TM 37.7250 71.7569

Choreography 7.5 7.9 7.9 7.2 7.4 7.2 50% 18.7500
Music Interp. 7.3 8.0 7.7 7.1 7.6 7.0 20% 7.4250

Manner of Pres. 7.2 8.0 7.3 7.3 7.4 6.9 30% 10.9500 Total

AI 37.1250 146.6069

2 AUSTRIA FORMANEK Charlotte 69.8624 Execution 6.9 7.9 7.5 7.0 7.1 7.2 50% 18.0000 Routine

Synchronisation 6.8 8.0 7.3 6.9 7.0 7.0 10% 3.5250 72.1000

Difficulty 7.1 8.2 7.6 7.0 6.8 6.8 40% 14.2500 Figures

TM 35.7750 69.8624

Choreography 7.4 7.5 7.3 7.4 7.1 6.9 50% 18.2500
Music Interp. 7.5 7.6 7.8 7.3 6.7 6.6 20% 7.2750

Manner of Pres. 7.3 7.6 7.5 7.2 6.8 6.4 30% 10.8000 Total

AI 36.3250 141.9624

3 BELARUS TALEIKO Volha 65.7706 Execution 7.3 8.0 7.4 7.0 7.3 7.2 50% 18.2500 Routine

Synchronisation 6.7 8.4 7.2 7.0 7.0 7.4 10% 3.5750 72.5250

Difficulty 7.2 7.9 7.4 7.0 7.2 7.4 40% 14.6000 Figures

TM 36.4250 65.7706

Choreography 7.1 7.7 7.0 6.8 7.6 7.3 50% 18.1250
Music Interp. 7.1 7.8 7.3 6.9 7.5 7.1 20% 7.2500

Manner of Pres. 7.2 7.7 7.6 6.8 7.0 6.7 30% 10.7250 Total

AI 36.1000 138.2956

4 Synchroverein Bern NYDEGGER Michelle 62.8509 Execution 7.2 7.5 7.2 6.8 6.7 6.4 50% 17.4375 Routine

Synchronisation 7.0 7.9 7.7 7.2 6.8 6.7 10% 3.5875 69.7000

Difficulty 7.0 7.0 7.4 7.0 6.5 6.3 40% 13.7500 Figures

TM 34.7750 62.8509

Choreography 6.9 7.2 6.4 6.9 7.1 6.8 50% 17.3125
Music Interp. 7.2 7.4 6.7 7.0 7.6 6.5 20% 7.0750

Manner of Pres. 7.0 7.2 6.7 7.1 7.0 7.0 30% 10.5375 Total

AI 34.9250 132.5509



5th Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2013

RESULTS

Figures

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 13:15

Referee Berendsen Carry SUI

Panel 1 Panel 2

Assistant Referee Robert Nadia SUI
Judge 1 Wyss-Weder  Monica FLOS Judge 1 Wyss-Weder  Monica FLOS
Judge 2 KOZENA Renata CZE Judge 2 KOZENA Renata CZE
Judge 3 Poiger  Katharina SCDU Judge 3 Poiger  Katharina SCDU
Judge 4 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ Judge 4 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ
Judge 5 Brandl Tamara AUT Judge 5 Brandl Tamara AUT
Judge 6 Stettler  Fabienne PCB Judge 6 Stettler  Fabienne PCB

Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 1 Weder Michelle FLOS
Judge 2 Trifiro Valentina LUG Judge 2 Trifiro Valentina LUG
Judge 3 Nuler Julia AUT Judge 3 Nuler Julia AUT
Judge 4 Harris Sarah SUI Judge 4 Harris Sarah SUI
Judge 5 Darmel Aliona BLR Judge 5 Darmel Aliona BLR
Judge 6 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 6 Morger Susi LNZ

Rank Nation / Club Name YB 100 %

1 SWITZERLAND A PESCHL Joelle 98 70.0872
2 BELARUS VALASACH Valeriya 99 68.4390
3 SWITZERLAND A PESCHL Noemi 00 67.7733
4 SC FLÖS BUCHS MECHNIG Lara 00 67.6512
5 BELARUS TALEIKO Volha 98 67.5058
6 SWITZERLAND A SOTO Lara 99 67.1628
7 SWITZERLAND A HEINIGER Noëmie 98 67.1395
8 BELARUS SHUBA Irina 99 66.9651
9 SWITZERLAND A FELBER Lea 98 66.8488
10 SWITZERLAND A WEIBEL Sarina 99 66.3023
11 SWITZERLAND A KOCH Vivienne 99 65.9360
12 BELARUS KHALIFE Katarina 99 65.4767
13 BELARUS SALTANOVICH Volha 98 65.3866
14 SWITZERLAND A JACCARD Mélisande 98 64.8547
15 SC FLÖS BUCHS MECHNIG Milena 98 64.8052
16 SC FLÖS BUCHS SCHIERSCHER Marluce 98 64.7587
17 BELARUS NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 98 64.6366
18 BELARUS KULPO Hanna 99 64.3750
19 BELARUS SHKULEVA Nastassiya 98 63.8576
20 SWITZERLAND B THÖNI Alyssa 00 63.8488
21 POLAND SZCZEPAÑSKA Swietlana 00 63.7820
22 SWITZERLAND B MÜLLER  Sarah 98 63.5669
23 SWITZERLAND B GIOVANELLI Cora 98 63.2558
24 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO CRIPPA Eleonora 98 63.1628
25 SWITZERLAND B GANCI Nuria 99 62.7645
26 SWITZERLAND A ARIOLI Cristina 98 62.7297
27 SWITZERLAND A ALLEVI Alexandra 98 62.7209
28 BELARUS KORSAKAVA Sofiya 00 62.4041
29 SWITZERLAND B THOMÉ Rahel 98 62.2413
30 BELARUS DZIAMIANAVA Aliaksandra 99 62.2180
31 SC FLÖS BUCHS WIRTH Jennice 00 61.9331
32 SWITZERLAND B BERNARD  Anaïs 99 61.8401
33 SWITZERLAND B NYDEGGER Patricia 98 61.7820
34 SWITZERLAND B CLAUDE Kenza 98 61.5116
35 SWITZERLAND A FAGANELLO Eva 98 61.3430
36 SWITZERLAND B BOLZAN Noémie 98 61.0523
37 SWITZERLAND B MANZ Yamina 99 60.7849
38 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO SOLDATI Diana 98 60.7645
39 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO MOLTENI Margherita 98 60.6686
40 BELARUS TUMANAVA Anastasiya 99 60.6628
41 SC FLÖS BUCHS OETTLI Corina 00 60.3227
42 SC FLÖS BUCHS GÖLDI Nina 98 59.0523
43 SC FLÖS BUCHS WIELAND Lea 99 58.4419
44 SC FLÖS BUCHS OEHRI Nadine 99 58.2355
45 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO JACOBI Lisa 99 56.8692
46 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO GEROSA Enola 00 56.7558
47 SC FLÖS BUCHS MEYER Nina 00 56.6715
48 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO SCAGLIONE Giada 00 55.2645
49 SC FLÖS BUCHS LANG Simone 00 54.5465
50 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO TON Ayla 00 54.0814

DNS SWITZERLAND A PIFFARETTI Maria 98 0.0000

Chief Recorder : Giovanelli Geo
Computer program by Sisto SaleraSYC_2013_Figure_J2.xls  FigureResults  10.04.2013  17:02 1



5th Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2013

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 13:15

Referee Berendsen Carry SUI

Panel 1 Panel 2

Ass. Referee Robert Nadia SUI Ass. Referee
Judge 1 Wyss-Weder  Monica FLOS Judge 1 Wyss-Weder  Monica FLOS
Judge 2 KOZENA Renata CZE Judge 2 KOZENA Renata CZE
Judge 3 Poiger  Katharina SCDU Judge 3 Poiger  Katharina SCDU
Judge 4 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ Judge 4 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ
Judge 5 Brandl Tamara AUT Judge 5 Brandl Tamara AUT
Judge 6 Stettler  Fabienne PCB Judge 6 Stettler  Fabienne PCB

Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 1 Weder Michelle FLOS
Judge 2 Trifiro Valentina LUG Judge 2 Trifiro Valentina LUG
Judge 3 Nuler Julia AUT Judge 3 Nuler Julia AUT
Judge 4 Harris Sarah SUI Judge 4 Harris Sarah SUI
Judge 5 Darmel Aliona BLR Judge 5 Darmel Aliona BLR
Judge 6 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 6 Morger Susi LNZ

Figure 1   420 Walkover Back 2.0
Figure 2   355e Porpoise Spinning 360° 2.1
Figure 3   301d Barracuda Spinning 180° 2.1
Figure 4   140 Flamingo Bent Knee 2.4 1.163

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

1 SWITZERLAND A PESCHL Joelle 98 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.9 6.4 6.9 13.7000 70.0872
6.8 7.0 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.1 14.9100
7.1 7.1 7.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 14.8050
7.0 7.0 7.1 7.0 6.9 7.3 16.8600

2 BELARUS VALASACH Valeriya 99 7.1 7.1 6.9 6.6 7.1 6.9 14.0000 68.4390
6.9 7.1 6.5 6.3 7.1 7.0 14.4375
6.4 6.4 6.7 6.3 6.5 6.2 13.4400
7.1 7.0 6.9 7.1 7.2 7.1 16.9800

3 SWITZERLAND A PESCHL Noemi 00 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.3 7.1 7.2 14.3500 67.7733
6.7 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.5 6.6 14.0175
6.8 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.2 6.5 13.5975
7.0 6.6 6.7 6.8 6.7 7.0 16.3200

4 SWITZERLAND A MECHNIG Lara 00 6.4 6.0 6.0 5.9 6.5 6.4 12.4000 67.6512
6.7 7.1 7.0 6.9 6.8 6.8 14.4375
7.2 7.0 7.2 7.2 7.1 6.9 14.9625
7.0 7.0 7.0 6.7 6.6 6.4 16.3800

5 BELARUS TALEIKO Volha 98 6.2 6.4 6.3 6.2 6.6 6.4 12.6500 67.5058
7.0 7.0 6.6 6.5 7.0 6.7 14.3325
6.9 7.0 7.2 6.8 7.2 7.0 14.7525
6.4 6.7 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.7 16.3200

6 SWITZERLAND A SOTO Lara 99 6.5 6.6 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.8 13.4500 67.1628
6.4 6.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.8 14.1225
6.5 6.8 7.1 6.4 6.4 6.6 13.8075
6.6 6.6 7.0 6.7 7.0 7.0 16.3800

7 SWITZERLAND A HEINIGER Noëmie 98 6.7 6.5 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.8 13.4000 67.1395
6.8 6.4 7.1 6.9 6.8 6.9 14.3850
6.7 7.0 6.9 6.8 6.6 6.6 14.1750
6.8 6.8 6.2 6.6 6.5 6.4 15.7800

8 BELARUS SHUBA Irina 99 6.2 6.5 6.4 6.4 6.6 6.3 12.8000 66.9651
6.9 6.8 6.9 6.4 6.8 6.9 14.3850
6.4 6.7 6.7 6.6 6.7 6.6 13.9650
6.6 6.4 6.9 6.9 7.3 7.0 16.4400

9 SWITZERLAND A FELBER Lea 98 7.0 7.0 6.8 6.2 6.7 6.7 13.6000 66.8488
6.6 6.3 6.8 6.0 6.3 6.4 13.4400
7.0 6.7 7.1 7.2 6.7 6.8 14.4900
6.8 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.3 6.3 15.9600

Chief Recorder : Giovanelli Geo
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5th Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2013

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 13:15

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

10 SWITZERLAND A WEIBEL Sarina 99 6.2 6.1 6.0 6.4 6.6 6.3 12.5000 66.3023
6.4 6.7 6.4 6.6 6.7 6.5 13.7550
6.6 6.8 6.8 7.0 6.8 7.1 14.3850
6.9 6.5 7.1 6.7 6.7 7.0 16.3800

11 SWITZERLAND A KOCH Vivienne 99 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.6 6.3 6.4 12.9500 65.9360
6.4 6.8 6.8 6.6 6.6 6.7 14.0175
7.0 6.8 7.1 6.7 6.2 5.9 14.0175
6.9 6.8 6.5 6.4 6.5 6.3 15.7200

12 BELARUS KHALIFE Katarina 99 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.7 6.4 13.0500 65.4767
6.3 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.6 13.4400
6.9 6.7 6.9 6.4 6.4 6.1 13.8600
6.5 7.0 6.5 6.8 6.8 6.5 15.9600

13 BELARUS SALTANOVICH Volha 98 6.3 6.2 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.6 12.5000 65.3866
6.4 6.5 5.9 6.0 6.1 6.1 12.9150
7.0 6.7 7.2 7.0 7.1 7.2 14.8575
6.7 6.7 6.7 6.6 6.6 6.3 15.9600

14 SWITZERLAND A JACCARD Mélisande 98 6.4 6.2 6.2 6.5 6.3 6.4 12.6500 64.8547
6.6 6.5 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.4 13.4400
6.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.2 6.0 13.5450
7.0 6.4 7.0 6.5 6.4 7.0 16.1400

15 SC FLÖS BUCHS MECHNIG Milena 98 6.5 6.4 6.7 6.0 6.4 6.5 12.9000 64.8052
6.5 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.5 13.1775
7.2 6.2 7.0 6.6 6.7 6.7 14.1750
6.7 6.7 6.0 6.4 6.3 6.4 15.4800

16 SC FLÖS BUCHS SCHIERSCHER Marluce 98 6.5 6.6 6.3 6.4 6.4 6.3 12.8000 64.7587
6.3 6.8 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.4 13.1775
6.8 6.7 6.7 6.6 6.2 6.1 13.7550
6.8 6.8 6.8 6.4 6.5 6.5 15.9600

17 BELARUS NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 98 6.4 6.3 6.1 5.9 6.1 6.2 12.3500 64.6366
6.6 6.6 6.4 6.1 6.4 6.5 13.5975
6.8 6.2 7.0 6.2 6.7 6.7 13.8600
6.5 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.8 6.5 15.7800

18 BELARUS KULPO Hanna 99 6.1 5.8 5.9 5.9 6.2 6.2 12.0500 64.3750
6.4 6.6 6.8 6.5 6.6 6.7 13.8600
6.4 6.5 6.7 6.3 6.5 6.0 13.4925
6.7 6.7 6.5 6.5 6.8 6.7 15.9600

19 BELARUS SHKULEVA Nastassiya 98 6.5 6.5 6.1 6.3 6.3 6.3 12.7000 63.8576
6.5 6.2 6.4 6.3 6.4 6.5 13.4400
6.5 6.0 6.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 12.7575
6.7 6.8 6.7 6.5 6.8 6.5 16.0200

20 SWITZERLAND B THÖNI Alyssa 00 6.3 6.3 6.1 6.3 6.0 6.1 12.4000 63.8488
6.1 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.6 6.7 13.3350
6.2 6.7 6.8 6.4 6.5 6.6 13.7550
6.5 6.3 6.5 6.4 6.0 6.6 15.4200

21 POLAND SZCZEPAÑSKA Swietlana 00 6.5 6.2 6.2 6.4 6.3 6.4 12.6500 63.7820
6.1 6.2 5.9 6.2 5.9 6.0 12.7050
6.4 6.6 6.5 6.8 7.0 6.8 14.0175
6.4 6.3 6.5 6.4 6.5 6.5 15.4800

22 SWITZERLAND B MÜLLER  Sarah 98 6.6 6.4 6.6 6.5 6.8 6.4 13.0500 63.5669
6.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 5.4 6.0 12.3900
6.5 6.6 6.8 7.0 6.8 6.9 14.2275
6.2 6.0 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.5 15.0000

23 SWITZERLAND B GIOVANELLI Cora 98 6.4 6.6 6.4 6.3 6.4 6.5 12.8500 63.2558
6.1 6.4 6.1 6.2 6.1 6.4 13.0200
6.2 6.7 6.7 6.3 6.0 6.0 13.2300
6.7 6.8 6.4 6.4 6.0 6.0 15.3000

Chief Recorder : Giovanelli Geo
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5th Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2013

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 13:15

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

24 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO CRIPPA Eleonora 98 6.0 5.9 5.9 6.3 5.9 6.3 12.0500 63.1628
6.3 6.4 6.5 6.4 6.5 6.5 13.5450
6.5 6.7 7.0 6.8 6.3 6.6 13.9650
6.1 6.7 6.0 6.1 6.1 6.3 14.7600

25 SWITZERLAND B GANCI Nuria 99 6.0 6.3 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.1 12.3000 62.7645
6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 13.1250
6.3 6.7 6.5 6.4 6.5 6.3 13.4925
6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.8 15.0600

26 SWITZERLAND A ARIOLI Cristina 98 6.3 6.0 6.2 6.4 6.1 6.3 12.4500 62.7297
6.3 6.1 5.9 6.4 5.7 5.7 12.6000
6.7 7.0 6.2 6.5 6.4 6.3 13.5975
6.6 6.5 6.3 6.4 6.3 6.3 15.3000

27 SWITZERLAND A ALLEVI Alexandra 98 6.2 5.9 6.2 6.0 5.9 6.5 12.1500 62.7209
6.1 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.4 13.0200
6.4 7.0 6.7 6.5 6.1 6.4 13.6500
5.9 6.5 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.0 15.1200

28 BELARUS KORSAKAVA Sofiya 00 5.9 5.9 5.7 6.0 6.3 6.3 12.0500 62.4041
6.4 6.2 6.1 6.1 6.5 6.4 13.1775
6.3 6.7 7.0 6.7 6.0 6.7 13.8600
6.4 6.0 5.9 5.8 6.1 6.3 14.5800

29 SWITZERLAND B THOMÉ Rahel 98 6.2 5.5 5.6 5.8 5.8 6.3 11.7000 62.2413
6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.0 6.5 13.2300
6.4 6.7 6.5 6.3 6.3 6.7 13.5975
6.5 6.5 6.4 6.0 6.0 6.1 15.0000

30 BELARUS DZIAMIANAVA Aliaksandra 99 6.2 6.1 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.4 12.5500 62.2180
6.1 6.3 6.0 5.9 6.4 6.3 12.9675
6.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 5.7 5.9 12.3900
6.7 6.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 6.7 15.6000

31 SC FLÖS BUCHS WIRTH Jennice 00 5.8 5.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.2 11.9000 61.9331
6.0 6.0 5.9 6.2 5.6 6.2 12.6525
6.2 6.5 6.8 6.5 6.7 6.3 13.6500
6.4 6.4 6.1 6.2 6.1 6.4 15.0600

32 SWITZERLAND B BERNARD  Anaïs 99 6.1 6.4 5.9 6.3 6.0 6.2 12.3000 61.8401
5.9 6.4 5.6 5.8 5.8 6.0 12.3375
6.6 6.4 6.9 6.1 6.0 6.7 13.5450
6.3 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.0 6.3 15.0000

33 SWITZERLAND B NYDEGGER Patricia 98 6.1 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.0 6.2 12.2500 61.7820
6.1 6.1 6.1 6.2 6.0 6.3 12.8625
6.2 6.2 6.0 5.8 6.6 6.4 13.0200
6.2 6.3 6.3 6.4 6.2 6.1 15.0000

34 SWITZERLAND B CLAUDE Kenza 98 5.7 6.3 6.0 6.1 6.3 6.1 12.2500 61.5116
5.5 6.2 5.6 6.0 5.8 5.8 12.1800
6.9 6.7 6.8 6.7 6.6 6.4 14.0700
5.9 6.3 6.0 6.2 5.9 5.9 14.4000

35 SWITZERLAND A FAGANELLO Eva 98 6.0 6.1 5.9 6.3 5.9 6.0 12.0000 61.3430
6.2 6.4 6.3 6.4 7.0 6.5 13.4400
5.7 6.2 6.3 6.1 5.7 5.8 12.4950
6.0 6.3 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.5 14.8200

36 SWITZERLAND B BOLZAN Noémie 98 5.7 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.8 6.1 11.4500 61.0523
6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 5.8 6.1 12.8100
7.0 6.8 6.6 6.3 6.1 6.0 13.5450
6.3 6.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.3 14.7000

37 SWITZERLAND B MANZ Yamina 99 6.2 6.2 5.8 6.2 6.0 6.2 12.3000 60.7849
6.0 6.0 5.7 6.2 6.2 6.2 12.8100
6.1 6.0 5.6 6.0 6.1 6.1 12.7050
5.7 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.2 14.4600
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5th Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2013

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 13:15

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

38 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO SOLDATI Diana 98 6.5 6.1 5.7 5.9 5.8 5.7 11.7500 60.7645
6.0 5.9 6.0 6.2 6.0 6.2 12.7050
6.5 6.7 6.5 6.6 6.1 6.5 13.7025
6.0 6.4 5.9 5.9 5.7 5.7 14.1000

39 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO MOLTENI Margherita 98 6.1 6.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.8 12.0500 60.6686
5.7 5.9 5.8 5.9 6.0 6.0 12.3900
6.2 6.4 6.2 5.9 6.1 6.1 12.9150
6.3 6.5 6.2 6.1 6.0 6.1 14.8200

40 BELARUS TUMANAVA Anastasiya 99 5.6 5.5 5.9 6.1 6.1 5.8 11.7000 60.6628
5.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.7 5.8 12.3375
6.2 6.4 6.8 6.5 6.4 6.4 13.4925
6.1 6.0 6.2 6.1 6.3 6.0 14.6400

41 SC FLÖS BUCHS OETTLI Corina 00 5.8 5.7 5.8 6.0 6.2 6.1 11.8500 60.3227
5.9 5.8 5.5 5.8 5.4 5.6 11.9175
6.8 7.0 6.7 6.7 6.6 6.4 14.0700
6.2 5.7 5.6 5.9 5.7 6.1 14.0400

42 SC FLÖS BUCHS GÖLDI Nina 98 5.9 5.8 5.9 5.7 5.6 6.1 11.6500 59.0523
5.8 5.7 5.6 6.0 5.9 5.7 12.1275
6.1 6.3 6.0 6.2 6.1 6.6 12.9675
6.1 5.7 5.8 6.0 5.7 5.9 14.0400

43 SC FLÖS BUCHS WIELAND Lea 99 5.6 5.4 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 11.3500 58.4419
5.6 5.8 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 11.7600
6.3 6.3 5.8 6.2 6.5 6.4 13.2300
5.9 5.9 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.8 13.9200

44 SC FLÖS BUCHS OEHRI Nadine 99 6.0 5.8 5.9 5.8 5.7 6.0 11.7500 58.2355
6.0 5.9 6.0 6.0 5.9 5.9 12.4950
5.7 5.6 5.8 5.4 5.7 5.7 11.9175
5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.7 5.8 13.9200

45 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO JACOBI Lisa 99 5.5 5.1 5.5 5.8 5.6 5.6 11.1000 56.8692
5.8 5.7 5.2 5.8 5.6 5.5 11.8650
6.0 6.2 5.9 5.8 5.7 6.0 12.4425
5.5 5.8 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.8 13.5000

46 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO GEROSA Enola 00 5.6 5.6 4.9 5.8 5.4 5.3 10.9500 56.7558
5.5 5.9 5.4 5.7 5.5 5.6 11.7075
6.0 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.3 6.0 12.6525
5.7 5.8 5.1 5.6 5.5 5.7 13.5000

47 SC FLÖS BUCHS MEYER Nina 00 5.2 4.8 5.2 5.7 5.5 5.6 10.7500 56.6715
5.6 5.5 4.9 5.6 5.1 5.3 11.2875
6.0 6.5 5.7 6.2 6.3 6.3 13.0200
5.8 5.6 5.4 5.7 5.7 6.0 13.6800

48 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO SCAGLIONE Giada 00 5.7 5.4 5.3 5.5 5.0 5.4 10.8000 55.2645
5.4 5.4 4.8 5.6 5.2 5.5 11.2875
5.6 6.1 5.2 5.6 5.4 5.8 11.7600
5.6 6.0 5.4 6.0 5.8 5.4 13.6800

49 SC FLÖS BUCHS LANG Simone 00 5.3 5.1 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.4 10.5500 54.5465
5.4 5.3 5.0 5.5 5.4 5.4 11.2875
5.8 5.7 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.6 11.8125
5.5 5.6 5.3 5.6 5.4 5.6 13.2600

50 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO TON Ayla 00 5.4 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.6 5.5 10.9000 54.0814
5.3 5.2 4.9 5.0 4.8 5.0 10.5525
5.5 5.9 5.1 5.6 5.8 5.8 11.9175
5.5 5.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.4 13.1400

Chief Recorder : Giovanelli Geo
Computer program by Sisto SaleraSYC_2013_Figure_J2.xls  DetailResultFigure  10.04.2013  17:03 4



5th Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2013

RESULTS

Team
Free Routine Final

Piscina Comunale Lugano 07 APR 2013 Start time 14:00

Referee Berendsen Carry SUI
Ass. Referee Brandl Tamara AUT
Observer Brennwald Nina SUI

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Harris Sarah SUI Judge 1 Wyss-Weder  Monica FLOS
Judge 2 Darmel Aliona BLR Judge 2 Nuler Julia AUT
Judge 3 Molinari Monica LUG Judge 3 Masters Heda LN
Judge 4 Poiger  Katharina SCDU Judge 4 Robert Nadia SUI
Judge 5 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 5 Morger Susi LNZ
Judge 6 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ Judge 6 Trifiro Valentina LUG

Figure
Rank Nation / Club Name Individual 1 2 3 4 5 6 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 BELARUS KULPO Hanna 64.375 Execution 7.1 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.1 7.7 40% 14.7000 Routine
SHUBA Irina 66.9651 Synchronisation 7.2 7.4 7.3 7.5 7.2 7.8 30% 11.0250 74.1000

VALASACH Valeriya 68.439 Difficulty 7.3 7.5 7.4 7.0 7.5 7.6 30% 11.1375 Figures
KHALIFE Katarina 65.4767 TM 36.8625 65.2398

SHKULEVA Nastassiya 63.8576 Choreography 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.7 7.6 50% 18.5625
TUMANAVA Anastasiya 60.6628 Music Interp. 7.3 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.6 30% 11.3250
NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 64.6366 Manner of Pres. 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.2 7.6 7.6 20% 7.3500 Total

TALEIKO Volha 67.5058 AI 37.2375 139.3398

R-KORSAKAVA Sofiya 62.4041
R-SALTANOVICH Volha 65.3866
R-DZIAMIANAVA Aliaksandra 62.218

2 SWITZERLAND A HEINIGER Noëmie 67.1395 Execution 7.2 7.0 6.7 7.2 7.5 7.4 40% 14.4000 Routine
PESCHL Joelle 70.0872 Synchronisation 7.0 6.8 6.8 7.4 7.4 7.3 30% 10.6875 71.2625

SOTO Lara 67.1628 Difficulty 6.8 7.0 6.8 7.1 7.3 7.3 30% 10.5750 Figures
FELBER Lea 66.8488 TM 35.6625 66.5665

ARIOLI Cristina 62.7297 Choreography 7.3 6.9 6.8 7.4 7.6 7.1 50% 17.9375
JACCARD Mélisande 64.8547 Music Interp. 7.2 6.7 6.7 7.2 7.5 7.0 30% 10.5375
KOCH Vivienne 65.9360 Manner of Pres. 7.1 7.3 7.0 7.0 7.4 7.1 20% 7.1250 Total

PESCHL Noemi 67.7733 AI 35.6000 137.8290

R-WEIBEL Sarina -66.3023
R-FAGANELLO Eva -61.343
R-ALLEVI Alexandra -62.7209

3 SWITZERLAND B GIOVANELLI Cora 63.2558 Execution 6.8 6.7 6.8 6.8 7.2 7.2 40% 13.8000 Routine
MÜLLER  Sarah 63.5669 Synchronisation 6.5 6.6 6.8 6.6 7.0 7.1 30% 10.1250 68.4875

THOMÉ Rahel 62.2413 Difficulty 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.9 6.8 7.2 30% 10.2375 Figures
THÖNI Alyssa 63.8488 TM 34.1625 62.5101

CLAUDE Kenza 61.5116 Choreography 6.8 6.8 6.7 7.0 7.1 6.9 50% 17.1875
BERNARD  Anaïs 61.8401 Music Interp. 6.6 7.1 6.7 6.9 7.0 6.9 30% 10.3125
GANCI Nuria 62.7645 Manner of Pres. 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.8 7.0 6.9 20% 6.8250 Total

BOLZAN Noémie 61.0523 AI 34.3250 130.9976

R-MANZ Yamina -60.7849
R-NYDEGGER Patricia -61.782

4 SC FLÖS BUCHS OETTLI Corina 60.3227 Execution 6.3 5.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.3 40% 12.3000 0.5 Routine
WIRTH Jennice 61.9331 Synchronisation 6.4 5.9 6.8 6.2 6.4 6.4 30% 9.5250 62.1750

GÖLDI Nina 59.0523 Difficulty 6.3 5.8 5.8 6.2 6.7 6.2 30% 9.1875 Figures
MECHNIG Lara 67.6512 TM 31.0125 59.7732

OEHRI Nadine 58.2355 Choreography 6.3 6.3 6.1 6.5 6.6 6.7 50% 16.0625
LANG Simone 54.5465 Music Interp. 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.3 6.5 6.6 30% 9.4500
MEYER Nina 56.6715 Manner of Pres. 6.0 6.1 5.9 6.1 6.4 6.6 20% 6.1500 Total

R-WIELAND Lea -58.4419 AI 31.6625 121.9482



5th Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2013

RESULTS

Duet
Free Routine Final

Piscina Comunale Lugano 07 APR 2013 Start time 10:00

Referee Berendsen Carry SUI
Ass. Referee Weder Michelle FLOS
Observer Brennwald Nina SUI

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Wyss-Weder  Monica FLOS Judge 1 Brandl Tamara AUT
Judge 2 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 2 Kozena Renata CZE
Judge 3 Robert Nadia SUI Judge 3 Darmel Aliona BLR
Judge 4 Masters Heda LN Judge 4 Harris Sarah SUI
Judge 5 Stettler  Fabienne PCB Judge 5 Molinari Monica LUG
Judge 6 Nuler Julia AUT Judge 6 Poiger  Katharina SCDU

Figure

Rank Nation / Club Name Individual 1 2 3 4 5 6 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 Limmat Nixen Zürich PESCHL Joelle 70.0872 Execution 6.9 7.4 7.1 6.9 6.4 7.2 40% 14.0500 Routine

PESCHL Noemi 67.7733 Synchronisation 6.8 7.3 6.8 6.8 6.5 7.0 30% 10.2750 70.1000

R-SOTO Lara -67.1628 Difficulty 7.0 7.4 7.2 6.7 6.3 7.0 30% 10.4625 Figures

TM 34.7875 68.9302

Choreography 7.0 7.0 7.2 7.2 6.8 7.3 50% 17.7500
Music Interp. 7.1 6.8 7.0 7.2 6.8 7.2 30% 10.5375

Manner of Pres. 7.2 6.6 7.2 7.1 6.8 7.0 20% 7.0250 Total

AI 35.3125 139.0302

2 BELARUS VALASACH Valeriya 68.439 Execution 7.0 7.0 6.7 6.8 7.0 6.9 40% 13.8500 Routine

KHALIFE Katarina 65.4767 Synchronisation 6.9 6.6 6.4 6.7 6.8 6.9 30% 10.1250 69.8500

Difficulty 6.8 6.7 6.8 7.0 6.9 7.1 30% 10.3125 Figures

TM 34.2875 66.9578

Choreography 6.9 7.5 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 50% 17.7500
Music Interp. 6.8 7.7 8.1 7.0 6.9 7.1 30% 10.7625

Manner of Pres. 7.0 7.1 8.1 7.0 7.1 6.9 20% 7.0500 Total

AI 35.5625 136.8078

3 SC FLÖS BUCHS MECHNIG Lara 67.6512 Execution 6.6 6.6 6.9 6.8 6.7 7.0 40% 13.5000 Routine

KOCH Vivienne 65.936 Synchronisation 6.5 6.4 7.0 6.4 6.5 6.8 30% 9.8250 66.4625

R-OEHRI Nadine -58.2355 Difficulty 6.6 6.5 6.8 6.5 6.4 6.7 30% 9.8625 Figures

TM 33.1875 66.7936

Choreography 6.8 6.5 7.2 6.7 6.4 6.7 50% 16.6875
Music Interp. 6.5 6.7 7.1 6.5 6.3 7.0 30% 10.0125

Manner of Pres. 6.4 6.8 7.3 6.3 6.4 6.7 20% 6.5750 Total

AI 33.2750 133.2561

4 BELARUS KULPO Hanna 64.375 Execution 6.3 6.6 6.8 6.7 6.6 6.8 40% 13.3500 Routine

SHUBA Irina 66.9651 Synchronisation 6.5 6.5 6.9 6.6 6.5 6.7 30% 9.8625 67.4750

Difficulty 6.4 6.5 7.0 6.9 6.4 7.0 30% 10.0500 Figures

TM 33.2625 65.6700

Choreography 6.7 6.2 7.8 6.9 6.9 6.9 50% 17.1250
Music Interp. 6.6 6.0 7.6 7.1 6.8 6.8 30% 10.2375

Manner of Pres. 6.5 6.3 7.6 7.0 6.9 7.0 20% 6.8500 Total

AI 34.2125 133.1450

5 SC FLÖS BUCHS SCHIERSCHER Marluce 64.7587 Execution 6.4 6.7 6.7 6.3 6.6 6.7 40% 13.2000 Routine

MECHNIG Milena 64.8052 Synchronisation 6.6 6.5 6.8 6.4 6.4 6.5 30% 9.7500 65.2500

Difficulty 6.5 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.3 6.8 30% 9.8625 Figures

TM 32.8125 64.7819

Choreography 6.4 6.5 7.0 6.6 6.5 6.8 50% 16.5000
Music Interp. 6.0 6.1 6.8 6.5 6.3 6.6 30% 9.5625

Manner of Pres. 6.1 6.3 6.6 6.3 6.4 6.5 20% 6.3750 Total

AI 32.4375 130.0319

6 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro CRIPPA Eleonora 63.1628 Execution 6.2 6.6 6.1 5.8 5.8 6.3 40% 12.2000 Routine

GIOVANELLI Cora 63.2558 Synchronisation 6.3 6.4 5.9 6.1 5.9 6.6 30% 9.2625 62.6250

Difficulty 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.2 5.7 6.5 30% 9.3750 Figures

TM 30.8375 63.2093

Choreography 6.3 6.3 6.6 6.4 6.8 6.2 50% 16.0000
Music Interp. 6.2 6.1 6.4 6.3 6.8 6.4 30% 9.4875

Manner of Pres. 6.0 6.2 6.4 6.2 6.8 6.4 20% 6.3000 Total

AI 31.7875 125.8343



5th Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2013

RESULTS

Duet
Free Routine Final

Piscina Comunale Lugano 07 APR 2013 Start time 10:00

7 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro ALLEVI Alexandra 62.7209 Execution 6.3 6.3 6.2 5.9 6.0 6.5 40% 12.4000 Routine

SOLDATI Diana 60.7645 Synchronisation 6.3 6.2 5.8 6.2 5.8 6.2 30% 9.1500 63.0000

Difficulty 6.4 6.3 6.2 6.3 5.9 6.6 30% 9.4500 Figures

TM 31.0000 61.7427

Choreography 6.2 6.4 6.8 6.1 6.5 6.5 50% 16.0000
Music Interp. 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.6 6.5 30% 9.6750

Manner of Pres. 6.1 6.4 6.5 6.0 6.6 6.3 20% 6.3250 Total

AI 32.0000 124.7427

8 SC FLÖS BUCHS OETTLI Corina 60.3227 Execution 6.2 6.2 6.0 5.7 6.3 5.8 40% 12.1000 Routine

WIRTH Jennice 61.9331 Synchronisation 6.3 6.1 6.1 5.8 6.4 6.2 30% 9.2625 61.5500

R-WIELAND Lea -58.4419 Difficulty 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.3 30% 9.3375 Figures

TM 30.7000 61.1279

Choreography 6.2 6.1 6.9 6.2 6.2 5.9 50% 15.4375
Music Interp. 6.1 5.7 6.9 6.4 6.2 6.2 30% 9.3375

Manner of Pres. 6.4 5.5 7.0 5.8 6.2 5.9 20% 6.0750 Total

AI 30.8500 122.6779

9 Synchroverein Bern MÜLLER  Sarah 63.5669 Execution 6.1 5.9 6.1 5.8 6.1 6.2 40% 12.1000 Routine

NYDEGGER Patricia 61.782 Synchronisation 6.2 6.0 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.7 30% 8.7000 59.9125

Difficulty 6.3 6.0 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.2 30% 9.3750 Figures

TM 30.1750 62.6744

Choreography 6.0 5.8 6.7 5.8 5.9 5.8 50% 14.6875
Music Interp. 6.1 5.5 6.6 6.2 5.8 6.1 30% 9.0750

Manner of Pres. 5.9 5.9 6.4 6.3 5.8 5.5 20% 5.9750 Total

AI 29.7375 122.5869



5th Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2013

RESULTS

Solo
Free Routine Final

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 16:15

Referee Berendsen Carry SUI
Ass. Referee Harris Sarah SUI
Observer Brennwald Nina SUI

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Poiger  Katharina SCDU Judge 1 Robert Nadia SUI
Judge 2 Darmel Aliona BLR Judge 2 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ
Judge 3 Nuler Julia AUT Judge 3 Masters Heda LN
Judge 4 Trifiro Valentina LUG Judge 4 Brandl Tamara AUT
Judge 5 Stettler  Fabienne PCB Judge 5 Odermatt Silvia LUG
Judge 6 Wyss-Weder Monica FLOS Judge 6 Kozena Renata CZE

Figure
Rank Nation / Club Name Individual 1 2 3 4 5 6 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 Limmat Nixen Zürich PESCHL Joelle 70.0872 Execution 6.6 6.7 6.4 6.8 6.4 6.7 50% 16.5000 Routine
Synchronisation 6.7 7.0 6.8 6.7 6.2 6.6 10% 3.3500 64.7375

Difficulty 6.4 6.6 6.7 6.6 6.1 6.6 40% 13.1000 Figures
TM 32.9500 70.0872

Choreography 6.6 7.2 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.2 50% 15.9375
Music Interp. 6.4 7.2 6.6 5.9 6.0 6.0 20% 6.2500

Manner of Pres. 6.4 7.2 6.3 5.8 6.5 6.4 30% 9.6000 Total

AI 31.7875 134.8247

2 Limmat Nixen Zürich PESCHL Noemi 67.7733 Execution 6.8 7.3 7.0 6.7 7.0 6.8 50% 17.2500 Routine
Synchronisation 6.8 7.2 6.9 6.4 6.9 6.7 10% 3.4125 66.9500

Difficulty 6.5 7.0 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.5 40% 13.3000 Figures
TM 33.9625 67.7733

Choreography 6.8 7.1 6.3 6.7 6.8 6.4 50% 16.6875
Music Interp. 6.5 7.2 6.6 6.9 6.7 6.6 20% 6.7000

Manner of Pres. 6.3 7.3 6.2 6.6 6.5 6.0 30% 9.6000 Total

AI 32.9875 134.7233

3 BELARUS VALASACH Valeriya 68.439 Execution 6.7 7.4 7.0 6.6 6.7 7.0 50% 17.1250 Routine
Synchronisation 6.4 7.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.4 10% 3.2375 66.0250

Difficulty 6.6 7.4 6.8 6.7 6.4 6.4 40% 13.2500 Figures
TM 33.6125 68.4390

Choreography 6.8 7.2 6.4 6.4 6.3 6.7 50% 16.4375
Music Interp. 6.7 7.2 6.2 6.5 6.4 6.2 20% 6.4500

Manner of Pres. 6.5 7.1 5.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 30% 9.5250 Total

AI 32.4125 134.4640

4 SC FLÖS BUCHS MECHNIG Lara 67.6512 Execution 6.7 6.6 6.8 6.5 7.0 6.9 50% 16.8750 Routine
Synchronisation 6.5 6.4 6.2 6.2 6.7 6.5 10% 3.2000 66.2625

Difficulty 6.5 6.2 6.5 6.6 6.6 6.6 40% 13.1000 Figures
TM 33.1750 67.6512

Choreography 6.9 7.3 6.4 6.9 6.1 6.6 50% 16.7500
Music Interp. 6.4 7.4 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.8 20% 6.5500

Manner of Pres. 6.2 7.4 6.1 7.1 6.4 6.4 30% 9.7875 Total

AI 33.0875 133.9137

5 Schwimmverein b. Basel FELBER Lea 66.8488 Execution 6.5 6.9 6.9 6.6 6.6 6.3 50% 16.6250 Routine
Synchronisation 6.8 6.6 7.0 6.7 6.5 6.0 10% 3.3250 66.1000

Difficulty 6.6 6.5 6.6 6.6 6.4 6.2 40% 13.0500 Figures
TM 33.0000 66.8488

Choreography 6.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.6 6.4 50% 16.8750
Music Interp. 6.7 7.0 6.4 6.6 6.4 6.5 20% 6.5500

Manner of Pres. 6.5 7.3 6.1 6.8 6.0 6.4 30% 9.6750 Total

AI 33.1000 132.9488

6 BELARUS KHALIFE Katarina 65.4767 Execution 6.5 7.4 6.3 6.5 6.7 7.0 50% 16.6875 Routine
Synchronisation 6.8 7.3 6.5 6.6 6.5 6.8 10% 3.3375 66.3500

Difficulty 6.5 7.4 6.6 6.5 6.6 6.3 40% 13.1000 Figures
TM 33.1250 65.4767

Choreography 6.7 7.0 6.5 6.7 6.8 6.3 50% 16.6875
Music Interp. 6.6 7.4 6.6 6.8 7.0 6.5 20% 6.7500

Manner of Pres. 6.8 7.3 6.2 6.5 6.6 6.1 30% 9.7875 Total

AI 33.2250 131.8267

7 Limmat Nixen Zürich SOTO Lara 67.1628 Execution 6.3 6.7 6.5 6.9 6.6 6.5 50% 16.4375 Routine
Synchronisation 6.9 6.5 7.1 6.8 6.4 6.6 10% 3.3500 64.3125

Difficulty 6.4 6.4 6.3 6.9 6.5 6.4 40% 12.8500 Figures
TM 32.6375 67.1628

Choreography 6.3 7.2 5.8 6.5 6.2 6.1 50% 15.6875
Music Interp. 6.6 7.2 5.9 6.3 6.0 6.5 20% 6.3500

Manner of Pres. 6.5 7.0 6.3 6.6 6.1 6.3 30% 9.6375 Total

AI 31.6750 131.4753



5th Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2013

RESULTS

Solo
Free Routine Final

Piscina Comunale Lugano Figure 06 APR 2013 Start time 16:15

Figure
Rank Nation / Club Name Individual 1 2 3 4 5 6 % Pt Pen 100 %

8 SC FLÖS BUCHS MECHNIG Milena 64.8052 Execution 6.4 7.0 6.9 6.6 6.5 6.9 50% 16.8125 Routine
Synchronisation 6.1 7.2 6.6 6.6 6.3 6.5 10% 3.2500 64.4625

Difficulty 6.2 7.0 6.8 6.5 6.1 6.8 40% 13.1500 Figures
TM 33.2125 64.8052

Choreography 6.2 6.6 5.9 6.1 6.1 6.5 50% 15.5625
Music Interp. 6.4 6.7 6.2 5.9 6.2 6.3 20% 6.2750

Manner of Pres. 6.4 6.5 6.5 5.8 6.0 6.2 30% 9.4125 Total

AI 31.2500 129.2677

9 POLAND SZCZEPAÑSKA Swietlana 63.782 Execution 6.0 6.8 6.1 6.3 6.5 6.6 50% 15.9375 Routine
Synchronisation 5.6 6.5 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.4 10% 3.1500 63.6500

Difficulty 6.3 6.4 6.6 6.4 6.3 6.2 40% 12.7000 Figures
TM 31.7875 63.7820

Choreography 6.6 6.4 5.7 6.6 7.0 6.3 50% 16.1875
Music Interp. 6.5 6.5 6.1 6.4 6.7 6.0 20% 6.3750

Manner of Pres. 6.3 6.5 5.6 6.2 6.6 5.8 30% 9.3000 Total

AI 31.8625 127.4320

10 Limmat Nixen Zürich THÖNI Alyssa 63.8488 Execution 5.7 6.2 6.6 5.9 6.3 6.4 50% 15.5000 Routine
Synchronisation 5.3 6.4 6.8 6.0 6.1 6.7 10% 3.1500 62.5625

Difficulty 5.5 6.0 6.3 6.0 5.8 6.2 40% 12.0000 Figures
TM 30.6500 63.8488

Choreography 5.8 6.6 5.8 7.0 6.7 6.0 50% 15.6875
Music Interp. 6.2 6.7 5.9 7.1 6.8 6.5 20% 6.5500

Manner of Pres. 5.8 6.6 6.3 7.1 6.6 6.3 30% 9.6750 Total

AI 31.9125 126.4113

11 SC FLÖS BUCHS ARIOLI Cristina 62.7297 Execution 5.5 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.3 50% 15.5625 Routine
Synchronisation 5.7 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.1 6.2 10% 3.1250 62.4250

Difficulty 5.7 6.0 6.3 6.1 5.9 6.1 40% 12.0500 Figures
TM 30.7375 62.7297

Choreography 6.5 6.6 5.9 5.8 6.2 6.5 50% 15.6875
Music Interp. 6.9 6.2 6.0 5.7 6.4 6.7 20% 6.3250

Manner of Pres. 7.0 6.4 6.5 5.9 6.1 6.8 30% 9.6750 Total

AI 31.6875 125.1547

12 SC FLÖS BUCHS SCHIERSCHER Marluce 64.7587 Execution 5.7 6.5 5.9 6.1 5.8 6.2 50% 15.0000 Routine
Synchronisation 5.5 6.3 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.1 10% 3.0250 60.1750

Difficulty 5.8 6.1 6.4 6.2 5.9 6.4 40% 12.3000 Figures
TM 30.3250 64.7587

Choreography 5.9 6.2 5.8 6.1 6.0 5.7 50% 14.8750
Music Interp. 6.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.4 5.6 20% 6.1250

Manner of Pres. 5.9 6.5 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.4 30% 8.8500 Total

AI 29.8500 124.9337



5th Swiss Youth Competition Free Combination 2013

RESULTS

Free Routine Combination

Free Routine Final

Piscina Comunale Lugano 06 APR 2013 Start time 20:00

Referee Berendsen Carry SUI

Ass. Referee - -

Observer Brennwald Nina SUI

Technical Merit Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Harris Sarah SUI Judge 1 Weder Michelle FLOS

Judge 2 Brandl Tamara AUT Judge 2 Trifiro Valentina LUG

Judge 3 Kozena Renata CZE Judge 3 Poiger  Katharina SCDU

Judge 4 Morger Susi LNZ Judge 4 Odermatt Silvia LUG

Judge 5 Wyss-Weder  Monica FLOS Judge 5 Robert Nadia SUI

Judge 6 Darmel Aliona BLR Judge 6 Nuler Julia AUT

Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 % Pt Pen 100 %

1 CZECH REPUPLIC KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Eliška Execution 7.1 7.0 7.6 7.2 7.5 7.9 40% 14.7000 Routine

MARTÍNOVÁ Barbora Synchronisation 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.0 7.3 7.9 30% 10.8000 74.2250

ŠŤASTNÁ Tereza Difficulty 7.3 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.8 8.1 30% 11.0625

VLASÁKOVÁ Marie TM 36.5625

ŢOCHOVÁ Denisa Choreography 7.3 7.6 7.6 7.1 7.7 7.8 60% 22.6500

SUBOTOVÁ Veronika Music Interp. 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.3 7.5 7.6 30% 11.2875

LUKÁČOVÁ Veronika Manner of Pres. 7.4 7.5 7.3 7.4 7.5 8.2 10% 3.7250 Total

KOVAŘÍKOVÁ Magdaléna AI 37.6625 74.2250

FLEKOVÁ Šárka

HAŠKOVÁ Lenka

2 SWITZERLAND JUNIOR DESPLAND Charlotte Execution 7.3 7.5 7.4 7.6 7.3 7.5 40% 14.8500 Routine

FLURI Christine Synchronisation 6.9 7.1 7.0 7.2 7.2 7.5 30% 10.6875 74.0375

JACCARD Gladys Difficulty 7.5 7.6 7.1 7.5 7.6 7.3 30% 11.2125

NÉDELLEC Morgane TM 36.7500

NIPPEL Melanie Choreography 7.2 7.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.9 60% 22.4250

NYDEGGER Michelle Music Interp. 7.4 7.8 7.6 7.2 7.3 7.7 30% 11.2500

ROSSELET Pauline Manner of Pres. 7.1 7.7 7.0 6.8 7.2 7.6 10% 3.6125 Total

RUFER Noëlle AI 37.2875 74.0375

SOLDATI Lucia

UMICEVIC Mina

R-KREIS Lea

R-NYFFELER Sara

3 BELARUS TALEIKO Volha Execution 7.0 7.2 7.0 7.1 7.1 7.9 40% 14.2000 Routine

NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya Synchronisation 7.2 7.3 6.8 6.9 6.9 7.9 30% 10.6125 72.3875

KHALIFE Katarina Difficulty 7.0 7.4 6.9 7.0 7.7 8.0 30% 10.9125

VALASACH Valeriya TM 35.7250

KULPO Hanna Choreography 7.0 7.4 7.0 7.2 7.6 8.0 60% 21.9000

SHUBA Irina Music Interp. 7.2 7.5 7.2 7.4 7.4 8.1 30% 11.0625

SHKULEVA Nastassiya Manner of Pres. 7.4 7.5 7.2 7.3 7.4 8.1 10% 3.7000 Total

TURMANAVA Anastasiya AI 36.6625 72.3875

KORSAKAVA Sofiya  

SALTANOVICH Volha

R-DZIAMIANAVA Aliaksandra

4 SWITZERLAND YOUTH ALLEVI Alexandra Execution 7.0 7.1 6.8 7.2 6.5 7.6 40% 14.0500 Routine

ARIOLI Cristina Synchronisation 6.8 7.3 6.6 7.0 6.4 7.6 30% 10.3875 70.5125

FELBER Lea Difficulty 6.8 7.2 7.0 7.1 6.7 7.4 30% 10.5375

HEINIGER Noëmie TM 34.9750

JACCARD Mélisande Choreography 6.8 6.9 7.1 7.7 6.8 7.6 60% 21.3000

PESCHL Joelle Music Interp. 6.8 7.1 7.3 7.5 6.7 7.4 30% 10.7250

PESCHL Noemi Manner of Pres. 6.6 6.9 7.1 7.5 6.4 7.5 10% 3.5125 Total

SOTO Lara AI 35.5375 70.5125

WEIBEL Sarina

FAGANELLO Eva
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